



November 11, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Compliance Department,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051,
Maharashtra, India

BSE Limited,
Compliance Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001,
Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject : *Newspaper advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results of HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited (“the Company”) for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024.*

Stock Code : *BSE – 539787, NSE – HCG*

Reference : *Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015*

Please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement published in Business Standard (English) and Vijayawani (Kannada) on November 11, 2024 with regard to approval of Unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 at the meeting of Board of Directors held on November 09, 2024.

Request you to take this on record.

Thanking you,

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

Sunu Manuel
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a.

HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

HCG Tower, # 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Rama Nagar, Bangalore - 560027.

080 33669999 | info@hcgoncology.com | www.hcgoncology.com | CIN : L15200KA1998PLC023489

HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 CIN : L1520KA1999PLC022469
 Regd. Off: HCG Towers, # 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Ram Nagar, Bengaluru - 560027, Karnataka, India
 Corporate Office: Unity Buildings Complex, No. 3, Tower Block, Ground Floor, Mission Road, Bengaluru - 560027, Karnataka, India. Phone: +91 - 80 - 4660 7700, Email: investors@hcg.com; Website: www.healthcareglobal.com

HCG
 since 1999

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30 September 2024	3 months ended 30 September 2023	6 months ended 30 September 2023	Quarter ended 30 September 2024	3 months ended 30 September 2023	6 months ended 30 September 2023
	(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)	(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)	(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)	(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)	(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)	(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)
Total income	58,487	48,026	102,596	31,051	28,480	111,617
Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,795	1,792	4,664	2,099	1,628	3,850
Exceptional items, net gain / (loss)	-	-	308	-	-	(1,610)
Net profit for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	2,688	1,678	4,411	1,933	1,370	2,775
Net profit for the period attributable to equity share holders of the company	1,798	1,367	3,007	1,414	1,033	2,275
Total comprehensive income for the period (including net profit and other comprehensive income items that attributes to equity share holders of the company)	1,808	1,223	3,069	1,403	1,070	2,307
Equity share capital	13,939	13,938	13,939	13,939	13,938	13,939
Reserves, i.e., "Other equity"	-	-	-	-	-	104,900
Example per share (of Rs. 10/- each) in Rs. Basic	1.29	0.97	2.16	0.96	0.96	1.99
Example per share (of Rs. 10/- each) in Rs. Diluted	1.28	0.97	2.14	0.93	0.96	1.97

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 09 November 2024.
 2. The above is an extract from the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) and of the Company's website (www.healthcareglobal.com).

For Healthcare Global Enterprises Limited
 Dr. S. Ajalathar
 Executive Chairman
 Bengaluru, 9 November 2024

THE ASKA COOPERATIVE SUGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.
 P.O. Nuagam (Aska) - 761111, Ganjam District, Odisha
 email: askasugar@yahoo.co.in, GSTIN : 21AAJAT5698L1Z0

PRE-BID MEETING NOTICE
 Notice No.157R/2024 Dt.08.11.2024
 The Managing Director, Aska Co-Operative Industries Ltd., Nuagam, Aska invites the interested Registered contractors of Sugar PWD or equivalent class of CPWD/Railway/MES/Central Govt./State Govt. Undertaking for the following works of the Aska Co-Operative Industries Ltd. Nuagam, Aska.

Sl. No. **Name of the Work**

1. Erection of Truss & Purline, Roof Gutters and colour GSI sheets Roofing work of the Sugar Plant & others.
2. Erection of Purline and colour GSI sheets Roofing work of the Sugar Mill.
3. The interested contractors are requested to attend on the Pre-Bid Meeting for discussion on the detail Specification of the above said work on date : 19.11.2024 at 10:30 AM at the Conference Hall of the Aska Co-Operative Sugar Industries Ltd, Aska.
4. Basing on the finalised specification, a fresh Tender Call Notice will be published on Dated : 20.11.2024 onwards and the last date for receiving of the Tender Bid will be Date : 11.12.2024 (in between Office Hours). The said tender will be opened on Date : 12.12.2024 at 10:30 AM in presence of the tenders or their authorised representative.
5. All related documents will be published in the office website. Any other future corrections and Modifications are to be published in the office website only. No representations will be received regarding the said Modification.
6. The authority reserves the right to the reject any or all tender without assigning any reason therefor.

Managing Director

NOTICE
Larsen & Toubro Limited
 Regd. Off. L&T House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400001

Notice is hereby given that the certificates for the undermentioned securities of the company has been lodged/impounded and the holders of the said securities/applicants has/have applied to the company to issue duplicate certificates. Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the company will proceed to issue duplicate certificates without further intimation.

Name of the holder	Folio No.	No. of shares F.V. Rs./-	Certificate No. (s)	Distinctive No. (s)
Hiran Kumar Ghose	H00158	1350	398901	503198205-503198654
Hiran Kumar Ghose	H00158	675	154828	9093416-9094960
Hiran Kumar Ghose	H00158	675	287857	14594545-145947219

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 11/11/2024
 Sd/-
 Indrani Ghose

B & A Limited
 CIN - L01132AS1915PLC000200
 Regd. Office:- Indu Bhawan, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Jorhat - 785 001
 E-mail: cosec@baroaths.in; Website: www.baroaths.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024
 (Rs. in Lac except otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 months ended 30.09.2024	3 months ended 30.09.2023	6 months ended 30.09.2024	3 months ended 30.09.2024	3 months ended 30.09.2023	6 months ended 30.09.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1)	Total Income from Operations	6,162.14	6,630.61	12,778.82	9,738.24	10,181.46	14,789.50
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,397.66	2,279.57	1,539.27	2,748.64	2,860.85	2,376.56
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax/after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	2,397.66	2,279.57	1,539.27	2,749.55	2,862.14	2,374.27
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax/after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	2,397.66	2,279.57	1,539.27	2,626.62	2,677.14	2,109.57
5)	Total Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,447.30	2,279.57	1,770.26	2,676.26	2,677.14	2,340.56
6)	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31.03.2024	-	-	7,922.47	-	-	12,894.44
8)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	77.34	73.53	49.65	81.99	82.24	62.16
	a) Basic (Rs.)	77.34	73.53	49.65	81.99	82.24	62.16
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	77.34	73.53	49.65	81.99	82.24	62.16

Notes:
 1) The above standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company and the Group (B & A Limited - the parent company and B & A Packaging India Limited - the subsidiary company together referred to as "the Group") respectively, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the parent company at their respective meetings held on 9th November, 2024.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and half yearly financial results are available at the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and at the company's website (www.baroaths.com).

By order of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Somnath Chatterjee
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 00172364)

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 9th November, 2024

Public Notice
 Maharashtra Public Trust Act 1950, U/s 36(1)(a)
 Application No. - 82 of 2024
 Name of the Trust :- "Shree Kutchi Bhanushali Seva Samaj Trust"
 P.T.R. No. - F-472 (Mumbai)

Sealed offer in tender form free from any terms and conditions by the offerors, and accompanying 20% as an earnest money of the offer amount by way of demand draft / pay order in name of "Shree Kutchi Bhanushali Seva Samaj Trust" shall reach the office of the Ld. Joint Charity Commissioner-1, Maharashtra State, Mumbai, Dharmadaya Aiykha Bhawan, 2nd Floor, Sasimra Building, Sasimra Road, Worli, Mumbai-400 030, within 30 days from the publication of this notice. The sealed offer received by the office will be opened in the open court hall of Ld. Joint Charity Commissioner -1, Maharashtra State, Mumbai, on 12/12/2024 at 11.00 am.

All offerors are at liberty to attend the office as mentioned above on 12/12/2024 at 11.00 am. The Demand Draft/ Pay order should be accompanied by the specific supporting letter from the issuing bank.

Tenders may be submitted on any working days between 10.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. in the office of the Charity Commissioner, Maharashtra State, Mumbai. Also take notice that if the successful offerer fails to deposit the balance amount with the trust in compliance with the conditions of the order, the amount of earnest money deposited in favour of the trust shall stand forfeited.

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY
 'as on where basic' being 'A' plot of land with dilapidated structure at Gandhinagar common as Guest House (Aithi Grah) at House No.DBZ-200 87 & 87A, Gandhinagar, Kutch (Gujarat), having City Survey No.DBZ. North 67 & 67A, Area = 137.60 sq.mt or thereabout.

This Notice Given under my Signature and seal of the Charity Commissioner, Maharashtra State, Mumbai dated on 29/10/2024.

Sd/-
 (Seema Kani)
 Superintendent (J)
 Office of the Charity Commissioner,
 Maharashtra State, Mumbai.

Dhunseri Ventures Limited
 Registered Office: 'Dhunseri House', 4A, Woodburn Park, Kolkata - 700 020
 Ph: 033-22801950-54
 E-mail: info@aspetindia.com, Website: www.aspetindia.com
 CIN: L15492WB1916PLC002697

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			Half Year Ended 30 September 2024	
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		
		30 September 2024	30 September 2023	30 June 2024	30 September 2024	30 September 2023	30 June 2024		
1.	Total income from operations	12,961.50	11,034.48	14,344.51	27,306.01	16,907.98	6,254.32	18,310.67	35,218.65
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,772.52	10,410.57	6,078.80	12,851.32	3,734.07	2,987.43	4,963.89	8,697.96
3.	Profit / (Loss) before share of net profits from equity accounted investees and tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6,772.52	10,410.57	6,078.80	12,851.32	3,734.07	2,987.43	4,963.89	8,697.96
4.	Share of Profit from Associate & Joint Ventures	-	-	-	-	7,588.61	6,470.60	3,622.90	11,211.51
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	5,266.89	8,332.48	5,076.80	10,343.69	6,767.22	7,569.07	6,977.94	13,745.16
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,753.10	13,198.31	13,877.35	20,630.45	8,351.36	12,399.59	16,070.20	24,421.56
7.	Equity Share Capital	3,503.29	3,503.29	3,503.29	3,503.29	3,503.29	3,503.29	3,503.29	3,503.29
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)								
	a) Basic	15.04	23.79	14.49	29.53	19.35	21.66	19.98	39.33
	b) Diluted	15.04	23.79	14.49	29.53	19.35	21.66	19.98	39.33

BANK OF INDIA
 NOTICE FOR PAYMENT OF OVERDUE LOCKER RENT

S. NO.	BRANCH	NAME OF THE LOCKER HOLDER	ADDRESS	OVERDUE LOCKER RENT (IN Rs.)	OVERDUE SINCE	DETAILS OF NOTICES SENT
1	CHIPLUN	NARAYAN MAHADEO BHAGWAT	A/P. BURAMBAD TAL. SANGAMESHWAR RATNAGIRI-415611, MH	4000/-	22/11/2020	07/11/2022, 24/08/2023 and 17/11/2023
2	PAWAS	DINESH DATARAM THUL	A/P. MAVLANGE TAL./DIST-RATNAGIRI 415616, MH	4000/-	21/02/2021	23/12/2021, 03/02/2023, 15/07/2023 and 23/01/2024
3	PAWAS	SAJIAN JANARDHAN LAD	A/P. GANESHGULE, LADWADI, TAL. RATNAGIRI-415616, MH	4000/-	24/05/2021	23/12/2021, 03/02/2023, 15/07/2023 and 23/01/2024
4	RATNAGIRI	PRASAD SURESH MANJIREKAR	E-53 MIDC MIRJOLE RATNAGIRI-415612, MH	21000/-	03/07/2004	26/06/2023, 05/03/2024 and 06/08/2024
5	RATNAGIRI	SANJAY P. TAKARKHEDE	137, NARNADA, FINOLEX HSGN COLONY, ZADGAON BLOCK, RATNAGIRI-415612, MH	11000/-	19/03/2014	26/06/2023, 05/03/2024 and 06/08/2024
6	RATNAGIRI	IBRAHIM HABIB KAZI	FLAT NO.202, MANAH RESIDENCY, MAHADWALA GHATI, GAWALI WADA, RATNAGIRI-415612, MH	9000/-	14/09/2016	26/06/2023, 05/03/2024 and 06/08/2024
7	RATNAGIRI	KAMALUDDIN IBRAHIM KAZI	ZEENAT MANZIL RAJAPURKAR COLONY UDYANAGAR, RATNAGIRI-415612, MH	7000/-	11/04/2018	26/06/2023, 05/03/2024 and 06/08/2024
8	RATNAGIRI	MR. MADHUKAR VINAYKANI JOSHI	BLOCK NO.12, C WING, RATNADEEP GARDEN, GROUND FLOOR, BANDAR ROAD, RATNAGIRI-415612, MH	5000/-	22/03/2020	26/06/2023, 05/03/2024 and 06/08/2024
9	RATNAGIRI	KISHOR KAMALAKANT LAD	A/P. KOTAWADE, RATNAGIRI-415639, MH	5000/-	16/07/2020	26/06/2023, 05/03/2024 and 06/08/2024
10	RATNAGIRI	DHANANJAY BHIKAJI PALANDE	C/O RATNABHOOMI KARYALAYA RATNAGIRI-415612, MH	4000/-	10/04/2021	26/06/2023, 05/03/2024 and 06/08/2024
11	RATNAGIRI	YOGITA MANDAR AMBARE	BL NO. 5 RAMA VITTHAL PADALKAR COMPLEX, DR. BN SAWANT ROAD, RATNAGIRI-415612, MH	4000/-	10/07/2021	26/06/2023, 05/03/2024 and 06/08/2024
12	SANGAMESHWAR	AZIZA ASHRAFALLI DAVE	A/P. PHANASAVANE, TAL-SANGAMESHWAR D RATNAGIRI-415611, MH	14400/-	26/10/2016	01/03/2023, 20/03/2024, 31/07/2024 and 21/08/2024
13	SANGAMESHWAR	RAJESH PURSHOTTAM SHETYE	HOUSE NO. 387 BHIDEWADI, TAL-SANGAMESHWAR DIST-RATNAGIRI 415611, MH	7000/-	30/07/2018	07/12/2022, 01/03/2023, 20/03/2024 and 06/08/2024
14	SANGAMESHWAR	JERRY JOSEPH	HOUSE NAME EYEWALLI PO USAP, TAL-DODAMARG, DIST-SINDHUDURG-416512, MH	4000/-	14/09/2021	14/09/2021, 01/03/2023 and 20/03/2024

HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489

Regd Off: HCG Towers, # 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Ram Nagar, Bengaluru – 560027,

Karnataka, India

Corporate Office: Unity Buildings Complex, No. 3, Tower Block, Ground Floor, Mission Road,

Bangalore – 560027, Karnataka, India Phone: +91 – 80 – 4660 7700, Email: investors@hcgel.com; Website: www.hcgoncology.com



adding life to years

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
	(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)				(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30 September 2024	Corresponding quarter ended 30 September 2023	Six months ended 30 September 2024	Previous year ended 31 March 2024	Quarter ended 30 September 2024	Corresponding quarter ended 30 September 2023	Six months ended 30 September 2024	Previous year ended 31 March 2024
	Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited	
Total income	56,467	49,034	109,906	192,906	31,691	28,488	62,102	111,617
Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,765	1,792	4,664	6,382	2,099	1,828	3,620	7,096
Exceptional items, net gain / (loss)	-	-	-	390	-	-	-	(1,610)
Net profit for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	2,068	1,078	3,431	4,132	1,603	1,370	2,775	3,396
Net profit for the period attributable to equity share holders of the company	1,799	1,357	3,007	4,814	1,603	1,370	2,775	3,396
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising net profit and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to equity share holders of the company	1,838	1,225	3,089	4,771	1,603	1,370	2,775	3,367
Equity share capital	13,939	13,926	13,939	13,929	13,939	13,926	13,939	13,929
Reserves, i.e., 'Other equity'	-	-	-	68,649	-	-	-	104,930
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Basic:	1.29	0.97	2.16	3.46	1.15	0.98	1.99	2.44
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Diluted:	1.28	0.97	2.14	3.43	1.14	0.98	1.97	2.42

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 09 November 2024.

2. The above is an extract from the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and at the Company's website (www.hcgoncology.com).

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

Sd/-

Dr.B.S.Ajaikumar
Executive Chairman

Bengaluru, 9 November 2024